

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9782/2026
CNR: RJHC020516192026 | URN: CW / 21850U / 2026

Man Singh Gurjar S/o Late Shri Ram Shaya Gurjar
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devanshu Agarwal, Adv. for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv. with Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mahima Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv. with Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv. & Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/08/2026

1. Pleadings in this matter are complete. Instead of deciding the stay application and rendering a decision in piecemeal, it is appropriate that the main petition itself be heard.
2. Accordingly, the same is directed to be listed for arguments on 24.08.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J